FINANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

Monday June 29, 2020 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to Governor Newsom'’s Executive Order N-29-20, and State and County Shelter at
Home orders, Committee Members, staff and public may participate in this meeting via

teleconference and/or electronically. The LOCSD Boardroom will NOT be open for accessing
the meeting.

For quick access, go to https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84300453957
(This link will help connect both your browser and telephone to the call)
OR dial 1 (929) 205-6099 or 1 (301) 715-8592 and enter 843 0045 3957

All persons desiring to speak during any Public Comment can submit a comment by:

Through email at Idurban@losososcsd.org by 12:00pm on 06/29/2020

Through the district website www.lososososcsd.org/contact-us by 12:00pm on 06/29/2020
Through teleconference by phone at (929) 205-6099 or (301) 715-8592 and enter 843 0045 3957
Through mail by 5:00 PM on the day prior to the Committee meeting sent to LOCSD

Through teleconference meeting at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84300453957

AGENDA
1. Opening at 5:30 p.m. — Call To Order and Roll Call
2. Approve FAC Meeting Minutes of June 1, 2020
(Recommend approval)
Presented By: Administrative Services Manager Durban
3. Review of Board Item Regarding Approval of Warrant Register for June 2020
(Committee Review and Recommendations to the Board)
Presented By: Administrative Services Manager Durban
4, Review of Board Item Regarding Financial Reports for the Period Ending May 31, 2020
(Committee Review and Recommendations to the Board)
Presented By: General Manager Munds

5. Public Comments on Items NOT on this Agenda: At this time, the public may comment on items not on
this agenda. Each commenter is limited to 3 minutes and shall address the Chairperson.

6. Schedule Next FAC Meeting — Monday, August 3, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. unless otherwise noted
7. Closing Comments by FAC Committee Members

8. Adjournment
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Los Osos Community Services District

DRAFT Minutes of the Finance Advisory Committee Meeting

June 1, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. at the District Office

AGENDA ITEM

| DISCUSSION

FOLLOW-UP

1. Callto Order, Flag
Salute and Roll Call

Chairperson Ochylski called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.
Roll Call:

Sandra Cirilo, Committee Member — Present

Lisa Gonzalez, Committee Member — Present

Bea Jansen, Committee Member — Present

Alyce Thorp, Committee Member — Present

Christine Womack, Vice Chairperson — Arrived at 5:31 p.m.
Marshall Ochylski, Chairperson — Present

Staff:
Ron Munds, General Manager
Laura Durban, Administrative Services Manager

2. Approve FAC Meeting
Minutes of
March 2, 2020 and
May 4, 2020

Administrative Services Manager Durban presented the minutes for
approval.

Committee Member Jansen made a motion that the Committee
approve the minutes of March 2, 2020 and May 4, 2020. The motion
was seconded by Committee Member Gonzalez and the motion
carried with the following vote:

Ayes: Committee Member Jansen, Gonzalez, Thorp
Nays: None

Abstain: Committee Member Cirilo

Absent: None

Action:
Minutes.

File Approved

3. Review of Board Item
Regarding Approval of
Warrant Register for
May 2020

Administrative Services Manager Durban presented the Warrants for
approval commenting on various items to explain charges that occurred.

Committee Member Thorp inquired about the legal fees.

Committee Member Cirilo inquired about the Badger Meter charge and the
status of the meter replacement program.

Public Comment — None.

Committee Member Gonzalez made arecommendation that the Board
approve the warrants of May 2020. The motion was seconded by
Committee Member Thorp and the motion carried with the following
vote:

Ayes: Committee Member Gonzalez, Thorp, Cirilo, Jansen
Nays: None

Abstain: None

Absent: None

Action: The Committee
recommended that the
Board approve the
Warrant Register for
May 2020.

4. Review of Board Item
Regarding Financial
Reports for the Period
Ending April 30, 2020

General Manager Munds presented the Financial Reports for approval as
presented in the packet.

Committee Member Thorp inquired about GL 7238 for fund 301.
Public Comment - None

Committee Member Gonzalez made arecommendation that the Board
receive and file the Financials of April 30, 2020. The motion was
seconded by Committee Member Jansen and the motion carried with
the following vote:

Ayes: Committee Member Gonzalez, Jansen, Cirilo, Thorp
Nays: None

Abstain: None

Absent: None

Action: The Committee
recommended that the
Board receive and file
the financials for the
period ending

April 30, 2020




June 1, 2020
DRAFT Finance Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes
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AGENDA ITEM | DISCUSSION | FOLLOW-UP |
5. Review of the Final General Manager Munds presented the Final Budget for Fiscal Year | Action: The Committee
Budget for Fiscal Year 2020/2021 as presented in the agenda packet. recommended that the
2020/2021 Board approve and file

Committee Member Cirilo inquired about the election cost in Fund 100; | the Final Budget for
about the service fee increase for NBS in Fund 600; commented on Parks | Fiscal Year 2020
and Recreation.

Committee Member Thorp inquired about the SCADA project.
Public Comment — None

Committee Member Gonzalez made arecommendation that the Board
approve and file the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2020/2021. The
motion was seconded by Committee Member Jansen and the motion
carried with the following vote:

Ayes: Committee Member Gonzalez, Jansen, Cirilo, Thorp
Nays: None

Abstain: None

Absent: None

The Committee thanked General Manager Munds and Staff for a thorough
and well-presented budget.

6. Public Comments on Lynette Tornatzky thanked the Committee for such a fun meeting.
Items NOT on this Agenda
7. Schedule Next FAC The next meeting of the Financial Advisory Committee is scheduled for
Meeting Monday, June 29, 2020 unless otherwise noted.

8. Closing Comments by Chairperson Ochylski thanked Cheri Grimm for her many years of service,
FAC Committee commenting that she was very dedicated, and made valuable contributions
as an outstanding Committee member on the FAC.

The Committee all agreed that Cheri Grimm would be missed from the
Committee thanking her for her service.

9. Adjournment The meeting adjourned at 6:11 p.m.
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June 29, 2020
TO: LOCSD Board of Directors
FROM: Laura Durban, Administrative Services Manager

SUBJECT: Agenda Iltem 3 —06/29/2020 FAC Meeting
Approve Warrant Register for June 2020

DESCRIPTION

The attached Warrant Register is presented for review and for the FAC to
make a recommendation to the Board for their review and approval. The
following are some of larger payments made during the month of June:

° Check #29785 to Badger Meter to continue the Districts Water Meter
Upgrade Program; 90+% complete.

. Check #29786 to Continental Utility Solutions is our annual fee for our
Utility Billing software.

° Check #29790 to L N Curtis for Ropes and Rescue was an approved
rescue equipment purchase at the Board level.

o Check #29810 to Central Coast Printing which is our new utility billing
vendor.

° Check # 29820 to San Maria FAMCON Pipe & Supply for the purchase of
our fire hydrant replacement program.

. Check 29845 for $92,558.11 to Effect Contractors is a progress payment
for the construction of a new storage building at the 8" Street Water Yard.

SUMMARY STAFF RECOMMENDATION

This item will be approved along with the Consent Calendar at the Board
meeting unless it is pulled by a Director for separate consideration. Staff
recommends that the FAC adopt the following motion:

Motion: |recommend to the Board that the Board approve the warrant
register for the period June 2020.

DISCUSSION

The District’'s Accounts Payable invoicing is charged to the following fund codes:

Fund 100 Administrative

Fund 200 Bayridge Estate

Fund 301 Fire

Fund 400 Vista de Oro

Fund 500 Water

Fund 600 Wastewater

Fund 800 Drainage

Fund 900 Parks and Recreation
Attachments

06/29/20-3 -1



LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet
From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code
29781 6/2/2020 AFLAC 33.12 05/01-31/20 Acct#HJ582 EE Elected Insurance 100
6/2/2020 AFLAC 268.26 05/01-31/20 Acct#HJ582 EE Elected Insurance 500
29782 6/2/2020 AGP VIDEO, INC 650.00 04/01-30/20 CH20 Ops & Management and BOD Processing 100
29783 6/2/2020 ALLIED ADMIN - DELTA DENTAL 235.82 07/01-31/20ID#07917-07535 Dental Plan 100
6/2/2020 ALLIED ADMIN - DELTA DENTAL 772.37 07/01-31/20ID#07917-07535 Dental Plan 500
29784 6/2/2020 AT&T 510.55 04/17/20-05/16/20 Cust#9391056297 Telephone Service 301
29785 6/2/2020 BADGER METER INC 9,605.24 5/4/20 Cust#27216 Water Meter & Parts 500
29786 6/2/2020 CONTINENTAL UTILITY SOLUTIONS, 2,684.00 7/31/20-7/30/21 Annnual Maint & Tech Support 500
INC.
29787 6/2/2020 DIGITAL DEPLOYMENT, INC 200.00 06/01-30/20 Website Hosting Service & Fee 100
29788 6/2/2020 ITRON, INC. 760.00 05/14/20 Re-Install FCS Program Computer Software Maint 500
6/2/2020 ITRON, INC. 900.10 06/01/20-08/31/20 Contract#SC00001696 Qtrly Maint Hardware 500
29789 6/2/2020 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 238.27 06/01-30/20 Acct#LOSOSOS-BL-283600 Insurance 100
INSURANCE COMPANY
6/2/2020 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 558.93 06/01-30/20 Acct#LOSOSOS-BL-283600 Insurance 500
INSURANCE COMPANY
29790 6/2/2020 L N CURTIS 5,554.54 05/22/20 Cust# C33451 Rope/Rescue Equipment 301
29791 6/2/2020 PETE'S MORRO BAY TIRE AND AUTO 1,021.14 05/01/20 Vehicle Repairs Tires - 2019 F25SD 500
29792 6/2/2020 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 13.08 05/18/20-05/31/20 SLOCEA Dues 100
6/2/2020 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 108.47 05/18/20-05/31/20 SLOCEA Dues 500
29793 6/2/2020 SLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 2,154.00 04/1-30/20 405R979032 Water Quality Testing 500
PUBLIC WORKS
29794 6/2/2020 ROBERT STILTS, CPA 5,000.00 04/16/20-05/15/20 Bookkeeping Services 100
29795 6/2/2020 THE GAS COMPANY 47.39 04/21/220-05/20/20 Acct#14941522279 Gas Service - Fire 301
29796 6/2/2020 THE GAS COMPANY 14.30 04/22/20-05/21/20 Acct#17351580109 Gas Service Suite 110 100
29797 6/2/2020 USA BLUE BOOK 352.23 05/06/20 Cust#922782 Disinfection Feed 500
6/2/2020 USA BLUE BOOK 152.12 05/06/20 Cust#922782 Process Control & Treatment Supplies 500
6/2/2020 USA BLUE BOOK 180.64 05/15/20 Cust#922782 Disinfection Feed Pumps 500
29798 6/2/2020 Water Systems Consulting Inc 1,980.00 Services 04/1-30/20 South Bay Well Site Transmission Main 500
29799 6/3/2020 AT&T 218.44 04/20/20-05/19/20 Telephone & Telemetry Services 100
6/3/2020 AT&T 707.01 04/20/20-05/19/20 Telephone & Telemetry Services 500
6/3/2020 AT&T 20.92 04/20/20-05/19/20 Telephone & Telemetry Services 800
29800 6/3/2020 Coverall North America, Inc. 236.00 06/01-30/20 Janitorial Services (Suites 106 & 110) 100
29801 6/3/2020 KITZMAN WATER, INC. 88.00 05/31/20 Acct#72975 Softwater Service - Fire 301
29802 6/3/2020 LIFE ASSIST INC 171.60 05/28/20 Acct$93402CDF Paramedic Supplies 301
29803 6/3/2020 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 125.99 05/01-31/20 Acct#21480 Supplies/Equip/Tools/Partws/Maint 301
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet
From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code
29804 6/3/2020 MISSION COUNTRY DISPOSAL 129.37 06/01-30/20 Acct#4130-5101023 Trash Service - Fire 301
29805 6/3/2020 STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY 89.49 07/01-31/20 Acct#2234623879 Security Services Office Suites 100
SOLUTIONS
6/3/2020 STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY 129.96 07/01/20-09/30/20 Acct#1371001193 Alarm System Monitoring 301
SOLUTIONS
29806 6/3/2020 ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION 450.45 05/19/20 Cust#113922 Medical Supplies 301
29808 6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 170.46 05/04/20 CC/Durban - Spectrum (Channel 20) 100
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 200.00 05/06/20 CC/Durban - Spectrum -Internet Service Admin/Server 100
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 280.72 05/12/20 CC/Durban - The Tribune (Budget Public Hearing) 100
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 77.54 05/28/20 CC/Durban - Zoom - For Board and Committee Meetings 100
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 180.00 05/12/20 CC/Young - H3 Customs Drinkware (Coffee Mugs) 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 31.09 05/13/20 CC/Young - Amazon.com (Misc Kitchen Parts) 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 96.46 05/13/20 CC/Young - Bed Bath & Beyond - Towels 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 160.83 05/13/20 CC/Young - Cutleryandmore.com (Knives) 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 19.29 05/14/20 CC/Young - Amazon.com (Bath Mat) 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 96.51 05/15/20 CC/Young - Amazon.com (Kitchen Appliance) 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 137.25 05/15/20 CC/Young - Amazon.com (Kitchen Parts) 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 356.67 05/18/20 CC/Young - Spectrum - Internet/TV 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services (160.83) 05/26/20 CC/Young - Cutleryandmore.com (Return) 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 33.02 06/01/20 CC/Young - Fry Specialty - Bathroom Items 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 278.80 06/02/20 CC/Young - Wayfair (Knife Block Set) 301
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 280.24 05/04/20 CC/Asuncion - Cole Palmer -Chlorine analyzer tubing 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 147.50 05/06/20 CC/Asuncion - ULine - Safety Inspection Cards 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 25.00 05/06/20 CC/Durban - Spectrum -Internet Service Admin/Server 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 72.21 05/08/20 CC/Asuncion - BulbConnection.com Unit A Amber Light 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 109.99 05/08/20 CC/Durban - Spectrum (Internet Wateryard) 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 185.55 05/11/20 CC/Asuncion - Pollardwater - Valve Key, Angle Stop 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 69.95 05/15/20 CC/Asuncion - Full Source (Uniform Pants for Requa) 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 41.85 05/18/20 CC/Durban - USPS - Certified Mail Delinquent Accts 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 140.31 05/22/20 CC/Asuncion - Nothern Tool - Tools 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 13.50 05/27/20 CC/Asuncion - Ewing Irrigation - 10th St Well Maint 500
6/4/2020 Cardmember Services 137.53 05/30/20 CC/Durban - AT&T - 05/22/20-06/21/20 500
29809 6/4/2020 AUTOZONE 3.97 02/03/20 Customer #638878 TuneUp/Oils/Maint 500
29810 6/4/2020 CENTRAL COAST PRINTING 1,279.48 05/20/20 Utility Billing Services (RTS 201-205) 500
29811 6/4/2020 HACH 334.43 05/28/20 Acct#270053 Process Control & Treatment Supplies 500
29812 6/4/2020 MISSION COUNTRY DISPOSAL 148.82 06/01-30/20 Acct#4130-5101854 Trash Service/Wateryard 500
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code
29813 6/4/2020 OASIS EQUIPMENT RENTAL 11.74 05/04/20 Vehicle Repairs - Parts, Tires, Lubricants 500
29814 6/4/2020 PG&E 294.05 04/21/20-05/21/20 7954162233-2 Electric Services 100
6/4/2020 PG&E 399.92 04/21/20-05/21/20 7954162233-2 Electric Services 200
6/4/2020 PG&E 8.91 04/21/20-05/21/20 7954162233-2 Electric Services 301
6/4/2020 PG&E 158.25 04/21/20-05/21/20 7954162233-2 Electric Services 400
6/4/2020 PG&E 8,479.92 04/21/20-05/21/20 7954162233-2 Electric Services 500
6/4/2020 PG&E 175.57 04/21/20-05/21/20 7954162233-2 Electric Services 800
29815 6/4/2020 SPEED'S OIL TOOL SERVICE, INC 415.00 05/06/20 Brine Disposal Trucking Service - SB Well 500
6/4/2020 SPEED'S OIL TOOL SERVICE, INC 415.00 05/13/20 Brine Disposal Trucking Service - SB Well 500
6/4/2020 SPEED'S OIL TOOL SERVICE, INC 415.00 05/20/20 Brine Disposal Trucking Service - SB Well 500
6/4/2020 SPEED'S OIL TOOL SERVICE, INC 415.00 05/28/20 Brine Disposal Trucking Service - SB Well 500
29816 6/4/2020 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 535.93 05/01-31/20 Acct#70 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles 500
6/4/2020 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 133.98 05/01-31/20 Acct#70 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles 800
29817 6/11/2020 BROWNSTEIN, HYATT, FARBER, 3,116.64 04/30/20 BMC Shared Costs 500
SCHRECK
29818 6/11/2020 CLEATH-HARRIS GEOLOGISTS, INC. 705.00 05/01-31/20 Proj#2212-1701 Program C Expansion Wells 500
6/11/2020 CLEATH-HARRIS GEOLOGISTS, INC. 900.00 05/01-31/20 Proj#2212-2001 South Bay Lower Rehab Well 500
29819 6/11/2020 THE DOCUTEAM, LLC 40.00 05/01-31/20 Acct#0979 Onsite Service (Document Destruction) 100
29820 6/11/2020 Santa Maria FAMCON Pipe & Supply (643.50) 01/09/20 Acct#505-R&M Water Distribution System (Return) 500
6/11/2020 Santa Maria FAMCON Pipe & Supply 3,162.80 05/29/20 Acct#505-R&M Hydrants 500
6/11/2020 Santa Maria FAMCON Pipe & Supply 305.66 06/04/20 Acct#505-R&M Water Distribution System 500
29821 6/11/2020 HACH 334.43 04/28/20 Acct#270053 Process Control & Treatment Supplies 500
29822 6/11/2020 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 475.97 05/01-31/20 Acct#143640 Supplies/Maint/Equip/Tools/Parts 500
6/11/2020 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 113.63 05/01-31/20 Acct#143640 Supplies/Maint/Equip/Tools/Parts 800
29823 6/11/2020 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 26.90 05/07/20 Cust#213729 Janitorial Supplies - Towel Rolls/Rags 500
6/11/2020 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 26.90 05/21/20 Cust#213729 Janitorial Supplies - Towel Rolls/Rags 500
29824 6/11/2020 LAURA DURBAN, LOCSD ADMIN 74.92 08/14/19-06/04/20 Petty Cash Reimbursment - Mileage Postage 100
PETTY CASH CUSTODIAN
6/11/2020 LAURA DURBAN, LOCSD ADMIN 20.55 08/14/19-06/04/20 Petty Cash Reimbursment - Mileage Postage 301
PETTY CASH CUSTODIAN
6/11/2020 LAURA DURBAN, LOCSD ADMIN 67.61 08/14/19-06/04/20 Petty Cash Reimbursment - Mileage Postage 500
PETTY CASH CUSTODIAN
29825 6/11/2020 READY REFRESH 90.63 05/01-31/20 Acct#0900008772 Water Delivery 100
29826 6/11/2020 COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - EH 606.10 03/19/20-04/30/20 Acct#AR0009718 Cross Connection Services 500
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet
From 6/1/2020 Through 6/30/2020

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code
29827 6/11/2020 SOUTH SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 1,540.00 05/01-30/20 Brine Disposal Services SB Well 500
SANITATION DISTRICT
29828 6/11/2020 WALLACE GROUP 410.83 04/01-30/20 Engineering Services and Tax Roll Prep 200
6/11/2020 WALLACE GROUP 57.50 04/01-30/20 Engineering Services and Tax Roll Prep 301
6/11/2020 WALLACE GROUP 410.83 04/01-30/20 Engineering Services and Tax Roll Prep 400
6/11/2020 WALLACE GROUP 1,616.25 04/01-30/20 Engineering Services and Tax Roll Prep 500
6/11/2020 WALLACE GROUP 410.84 04/01-30/20 Engineering Services and Tax Roll Prep 800
29829 6/11/2020 WALLACE GROUP 471.25 FY20/21 Fire Tax Rolls & CPI Work Performed 301
29830 6/11/2020 AGP VIDEO, INC 650.00 05/01-31/20 CH20 OPS & Maintenance 100
29831 6/11/2020 ALICIA ZUNIGA 171.85 Milleage Reimbursment and Postage Reimbursment 500
29832 6/12/2020 NATHANIEL PALL 0.00 06/05/20 Reimbursment for Bank Service Charge for Payroll 100
29833 6/18/2020 CENTRAL COAST APPLIANCE 721.26 06/01/20 FF Oven Repair 301
29834 6/18/2020 GEORGE CONTENTO 3,000.00 07/01-31/20 Office Rent (Suites 106 & 110) 100
29835 6/18/2020 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY 216.00 07/01-31/20 ID#732930-001 Insurance (18RFF) 301
29836 6/18/2020 DE LANGE LANDEN FINANCIAL 288.05 06/01-30/0 Acct#630919 Kyocera Service Contract/Insurance 100
SERVICES
29837 6/18/2020 LIFE ASSIST INC 449.57 06/08/20 & 06/09/20 Acct#93402CDF Paramedic Supplies 301
29838 6/18/2020 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 238.27 07/01-31/20 Acct#LOSOSOS-BL-283600 Insurance Life/ADD/WI/LTD 100
INSURANCE COMPANY
6/18/2020 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 564.65 07/01-31/20 Acct#LOSOSOS-BL-283600 Insurance Life/ADD/WI/LTD 500
INSURANCE COMPANY
29839 6/18/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 175.78 05/01-31/20 Acct#28702448 General Office Supplies - Fire 301
29840 6/18/2020 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 13.08 06/01-14/20 SLOCEA Dues 100